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Belonging Together, Growing Together, Succeeding Together 

Diary Dates:  
 
Wednesday 2nd October : Year 2 Road Safety Course with John Rogers 

Wednesday 9th October : ColorFoto Individual / Family Photographs 

Monday 14th October  : The School Health Research Network Survey [2 weeks] 

Wednesday 16th October : School Harvest Service at St Augustine's [Donations to 

Community Foodbank] 

Friday 18th October : Show Racism the Red Card : Wear Red Day 

Tuesday 22nd October : Year 6 visit to Cardiff Museum  [Family Learning Partner-

ship Event] 

Friday 25th October : INSET DAY 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November : Half Term Holiday 

Monday 4th November : School Re-opens 

Monday 4th to Friday 15th : Online Personalised Assessments [Years 2 to 6] 

Monday 11th November : Remembrance Assembly 

Thursday 14th November : Childrens’ Flu Vaccinations [Reception to Yr 6] 

Friday 15th November : Children in Need Day 

Monday 18th November : Road Safety Week 

Thursday 21st November : ‘Into Film’ Cinema [Yrs 5 & 6] 

Tuesday 26th November : ‘Into Film’ Cinema Visit [Yrs 1,2&3] 

Thursday 28th November : ‘Into Film’ Cinema Visit [Year 4] 

Friday 6th December : Neurodevelopmental Drop-in Sessions [1.30pm] 

Monday 16th December [week beginning] :  Christmas Carol Concerts [Tabernacle] 

Thursday 19th December : Proposed ‘Carols in the Yard’  [After-school] 

Friday 20th December : End of term [school closes for Christmas at 3.30pm] 

Monday 6th January 2025 : School Re-opens for Spring Term 2025 

 

You will be informed of further details and events during the term. 



Green Cone Safety Initiative 

Please be reminded that our school is part of a scheme introduced as an additional safety measure to 

PROTECT CHILDREN as they enter or leave our school.  

The green cones are to deter illegal parking practices. This official school initiative has the full support of 

the local Police/Council Enforcement Officers to deter dangerous and illegal parking practice.  

Please don’t stop/park by the ‘Green Cone Safety Initiative’ outside our school. 






